
2018 COUNTY WATER PLAN COORDINATORS 
 

 

 

DODGE COUNTY 

Dean Schrandt 

Dodge County Environmental Services 

721 Main St. N 

Mantorville, MN 55955 

507-635-6273 

dean.schrandt@co.dodge.mn.us 

 

FILLMORE COUNTY 

Caleb Fischer 

Fillmore County SWCD 

900 Washington St. NW 

Preston, MN 55965 

507-765-3878 ext. 3 

 caleb.fischer@fillmoreswcd.org  

 

GOODHUE COUNTY 

Beau Kennedy 

Goodhue County SWCD 

104 E. 3rd Ave. PO Box 335 

Goodhue, MN 55027 

651-923-5286 ext. 4 

beau.kennedy@mn.nacdnet.net 

 

HOUSTON COUNTY 

Dave Walter 

Root River SWCD 

805 N. Hwy 44/76 Suite 1 

Caledonia, MN 55921 

507-724-5261 ext. 3 

goosey10@hotmail.com 

 

MOWER COUNTY 

Tim Ruzek 

Mower County SWCD 

1408 21st Ave NW, Suite 2 

Austin, MN 55912 

507-434-2603 

tim.ruzek@mowerswcd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OLMSTED COUNTY 

Caitlin Brady 

Olmsted County Environmental Resources 

2122 Campus Drive SE, Ste 200 

Rochester, MN 55904 

507-328-6396 cell 612-655-0180 

brady.caitlin@co.olmsted.mn.us 

 

RICE COUNTY 

Brad Behrens 

Rice County Planning 

320 Third St. NW, Suite 9 

Faribault, MN 55021-6145 

507-333-3871 

bbehrens@co.rice.mn.us 

 

STEELE COUNTY 

Eric Gulbransen 

Steele County SWCD 

235 Cedardale Dr. 

Owatonna, MN 55060 

507-451-6730 ext. 3 

eric.gulbransen@mn.nacdnet.net 

 

WABASHA COUNTY 

Terri Peters 

Wabasha County SWCD 

611 Broadway Suite 10 

Wabasha, MN 55981-1600 

651-565-4673 ext. 110 

Terri.peters@mn.nacdnet.net  

 

WINONA COUNTY 

Sheila Harmes 

Winona County Planning and 

Environmental Services 

177 Main St. 

Winona, MN 55987 

507-457-6522 

sharmes@co.winona.mn.us 
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